TVS Motor Company Limited, Registered Office: "Chaitanya" No.12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Chennai - 600006, Tamilnadu, India. Telephone: +91-44-28332115 Fax: +91-44-28332113

20th March 2024

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.

Scrip Code: 532343

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051.

Scrip Code: TVSMOTOR

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Compliance under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange

Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015.

With reference to the captioned subject and pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please refer to our earlier letters dated 26th February 2024 and 29th February 2024 where we had informed that TVS Motor Company Limited's subsidiary, TVS Motor (Singapore) Pte Ltd, had initiated acquisition of an additional 9.72% stake in Killwatt GmbH.

We would like to inform you that today, TVS Motor (Singapore) Pte Ltd, have completed their further acquisition of 8,000 equity shares in Killwatt GmbH. Pursuant to the aforementioned acquisition, the shareholding of the Company in Killwatt GmbH has increased from 39.28% to 49%, by way of newly issued shares of Killwatt GmbH.

This may kindly be treated as a material development on the earlier disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Date and time of occurrence of event: March 20, 2024 at 6:40 P.M.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For TVS Motor Company Limited

K S Srinivasan Company Secretary